
A K O 1. KOHT KLUBI 2. KOHT KLUBI 3. KOHT KLUBI

2020 Tln 8  Kristin Kuuba (5) SPK Triiton  Hannaliina Piho (1) Tartu ÜASK  Ulla Helm (8) SPK Tallinna Kalev

 Kati-Kreet Marran (3) SPK Triiton  Sale-Liis Teesalu (2) SPK Triiton  Eve Laansoo (9) SPK Tallinna Kalev 

2019 Tln 11  Kristin Kuuba SPK Triiton  Kati-Kreet Marran (3) SPK Triiton  Kätlin Lattik (2) Tartu ÜASK

 Helina Rüütel (3) SPK Triiton  Liisa-Lotta Tannik (1) SPK Triiton  Hannaliina Piho (2) Tartu ÜASK

2018 Trt 14  Kristin Kuuba SPK Triiton  Catlyn Kruus (1) SPK Triiton  Helen Klaos-Reino (4) Tartu ÜASK

 Kati-Kreet Marran SPK Triiton  Ramona Üprus (1) Tartu ÜASK  Kätlin Lattik Tartu ÜASK

2017 Trt 13  Kristin Kuuba SPK Triiton  Mari Ann Karjus (1) Tondiraba SPK  Helen Klaos-Reino Tartu ÜASK

 Helina Rüütel SPK Triiton  Kati-Kreet Marran Nõo SPK  Kristel Sorge (1) Tartu ÜASK

2016 Trt 12  Kati-Kreet Marran Nõo SPK  Kristin Kuuba (2) Nõo SPK  Hannaliina Piho Tartu ÜASK

 Sale-Liis Teesalu (1) SPK Triiton  Helina Rüütel (2) Nõo SPK  Liisa-Lotta Tannik (1) SPK Triiton

2015 Trt 12  Karoliine Hõim (4) Tartu ÜASK  Kati-Kreet Marran Nõo SPK  Kristin Kuuba (2) Nõo SPK

 Kati Tolmoff (7) SPK Triiton  Sale-Liis Teesalu (1) SPK Triiton  Helina Rüütel (2) Nõo SPK

2014 Tln 12  Kristin Kuuba Nõo SPK  Karoliine Hõim (4) Tartu ÜASK  Ulla Jürimäe SPK Tallinna Kalev

 Helina Rüütel Nõo SPK  Laura Vana (4) TTÜ SK  Eve Laansoo SPK Tallinna Kalev 

2013 Trt 9  Karoliine Hõim Tallinna SPKeskus  Kristin Kuuba Nõo SPK  Helen Kaarjärv (2) Tallinna SPKeskus

 Laura Vana (4) TTÜ SK  Helina Rüütel Nõo SPK  Anette Martin (2) Tallinna SPKeskus

2012 Tln 12  Kati Tolmoff SPK Triiton  Helen Klaos-Reino (2) Tartu ÜASK  Helen Kaarjärv Tallinna SPKe

 Laura Vana TTÜ SK  Kristel Sorge (1) Tartu ÜASK  Anette Martin Tallinna SPKe

2011 Nõo 7  Laura Vana TTÜ SK  Külle Laidmäe (2) Tallinna SPKe  Kristin Kuuba Nõo SPK

 Karoliine Hõim Tallinna SPKeskus  Kati Kraaving (4) Tallinna SPKe  Helina Rüütel Nõo SPK

2010 Tln 8  Karoliine Hõim Tallinna SPKeskus  Grete Hõim (1) Tartu ÜASK  Ulla Helm SPK Tallinna Kalev

 Laura Vana Tallinna SPKeskus  Helen Reino Tartu ÜASK  Eve Jugandi SPK Tallinna Kalev

2009 Trt 7  Kati Tolmoff Tartu ÜASK  Laura Vana Tallinna SPKe  Ulla Helm SPK Tallinna Kalev

 Helen Reino (5) Tartu ÜASK  Karoliine Hõim Tallinna SPKe  Eve Jugandi SPK Tallinna Kalev

2008 Tln 9  Kati Tolmoff Tartu ÜASK  Laura Vana Tallinna SPKe  Ulla Helm SPK Tallinna Kalev

 Ana Linnamägi (1) Tallinna SPKeskus  Karoliine Hõim Tallinna SPKe  Eve Jugandi SPK Tallinna Kalev 

2007 Trt 7  Helen Reino Tartu ÜASK  Karoliine Hõim Tallinna NSK  Helis Hirve (1) Tallinna NSK

 Kai-Riin Saluste (2) Tartu ÜASK  Laura Vana Tallinna NSK  Kerli-Helen Oissar (1) Tallinna NSK

2006 Tln 6  Kati Tolmoff Tartu ÜASK  Külle Laidmäe Tallinna SPK  Kati Kraaving (3) Tallinna SPKe

 Sandra Kamilova (1) Tallinna NSK  Külli Iste (1) Tallinna SPK  Eve Jugandi SPK Tallinna Kalev 

EESTI MEISTRIVÕISTLUSED. NAISTE PAARISMÄNG



2005 Trt 7  Piret Hamer (4) Tartu ÜASK  Kati Tolmoff (3) Tartu ÜASK  Kati Kraaving SPK Tallinna Kalev

 Helen Reino Tartu ÜASK  Liina Tolmoff (1) Tartu ÜASK  Eve Jugandi SPK Tallinna Kalev 

2004 Tln 9  Piret Hamer Tartu ÜASK  Elina Elkind (1) Tartu ÜASK  Ulla Helm SPK S-16

 Helen Reino Tartu ÜASK  Triin Ploom (1) Tartu ÜASK  Eve Jugandi Tartu ÜASK

2003 Trt 7  Kati Tolmoff Tartu ÜASK  Ulla Helm (1) TTÜ SK  Piret Hamer (3) Tartu ÜASK

 Kai-Riin Saluste SPK S-16  Eve Jugandi (2) Tartu ÜASK  Helen Reino Tartu ÜASK

2002 Tln 7  Piret Hamer SPK Triiton/Tartu ÜASK  Kati Tolmoff SPK Triiton/Tartu ÜASK  Kati Kraaving TTÜ SK

 Helen Reino SPK Triiton/Tartu ÜASK  Kai-Riin Saluste (2) SPK S-16  Kairi Saks (2) Tallinn

2001 Trt 6  Kati Tolmoff Tartu  Kairi Saks (2) Tallinn  Kelli Vilu (2) Tallinn

 Piret Hamer Tartu  Kati Kraaving Tallinn  Kai-Riin Saluste (1) Tallinn

2000 Tln 6  Ulla Helm (1) Tallinn  Kai-Riin Saluste Tallinn  Helen Reino Nõo SPK

 Eve Jugandi (2) Tartu  Kati Tolmoff Tartu  Johanna Irve (1) Tallinn

1999 Tln 6  Kairi Saks (1) Tallinna NSK  Kati Kraaving Tallinn  Piret Hamer Nõo SPK

 Eve Jugandi Tallinna NSK  Mare Pedanik (7) Tallinn  Ulla Helm Tallinn 

1998 Tln 7  Kelli Vilu (2) Tallinna NSK  Kairi Saks Tallinna NSK  Piret Hamer Nõo SPK

 Kati Kraaving (2) Tallinna NSK  Eve Jugandi Tallinna NSK  Ulla Helm Tallinn 

1997 Tln 8  Piret Kärt (1) Tartu Vanalinna SpK  Kelli Vilu (1) Tallinna NSK  Kairi Saks Tallinna NSK

 Liia Dubkovskaja (4) Tallinna NSK  Kati Kraaving Tallinna NSK  Eve Jugandi Tallinna NSK 

1996 Tln 8  Kelli Vilu Tallinna NSK  Terje Lall (2) Tartu Vanalinna SpK  Mare Pedanik (3) Tallinna NSK

 Kati Kraaving Tallinna NSK  Piret Kärt (3) Tartu Vanalinna SpK  Katrin Aru (2) Tallinna NSK 

1995 Tln  Mari Tomingas (2) Tartu Vanalinna SpK  Katrin Aru (8) Tallinna NSK  Piret Kärt (3) Tartu Vanalinna SpK

 Liia Dubkovskaja Tallinna NSK  Mare Pedanik Tallinna NSK  Terje Lall (2) Tartu Vanalinna SpK

 Kelli Vilu Tallinna NSK

 Külle Laidmäe (1) Tallinna NSK

1994 Tln  Mari Tomingas Tartu Vanalinna SpK  Katrin Aru Tallinna NSK  Anneli Parts (1) Tartu Vanalinna SpK

 Kairi Viilup (1) Tartu Vanalinna SpK  Mare Pedanik Tallinna NSK  Liia Dubkovskaja (3) Tartu Vanalinna SpK

 Külli Iste (1) Tartu Vanalinna SpK

 Katrin Kuusk (3) Tallinn

1993 Tln  Liia Dubkovskaja Tartu Vanalinna SpK  Kairi Viilup (1) Tartu Vanalinna SpK  Katrin Aru Tallinna NSK

 Marju Velga (2) Tallinna NSK  Mari Tomingas (1) Tartu Vanalinna SpK  Mare Pedanik Tallinna NSK

1992 Trt  Terje Lall (4) Tartu Vanalinna SpK  Piret Kärt Tallinn  Liia Dubkovskaja Tartu Vanalinna SpK

 Margit Nahk (1) Tartu Vanalinna SpK  Triinu Tombak (2) Tallinn  Marju Velga (3) Tartu Vanalinna SpK



1991 Tln  Liia Dubkovskaja Tartu  Piret Kärt Tallinn  Mari Tomingas (1) Tallinn

 Marju Velga Tartu  Triinu Tombak Tallinn  Kairi Viilup (1) Tallinn

1990 Trt  Anneli Lambing (5) Tartu  Terje Lall Tartu  Marina Kaljurand (2) Tallinn

 Maili Karindi (2) Tartu  Ebe Siliksaar (1) Tartu  Piret Kärt Tallinn

1989 Trt  Anneli Lambing Tartu  Liia Dubkovskaja (2) Tartu  Piret Kärt Tallinn

 Maili Karindi Tartu  Marju Velga (4) Tartu  Triinu Tombak (2) Tallinn

1988 Trt  Anneli Lambing Tartu  Liia Dubkovskaja Tartu  Triinu Tombak Tallinn

 Terje Lall Tartu  Maili Karindi (1) Tartu  Kristiina Kukk (1) Tallinn

1987 Tln  Anneli Lambing Tartu  Mare Reinberg Tallinn  Liia Dubkovskaja Tartu

 Terje Lall Tartu  Marju Velga Tallinn  Maili Karindi (1) Tartu

1986 Trt  Marina Kaljurand (5) Tartu  Anu Eek (2) Tartu  Terje Lall Tartu

 Mare Reinberg (6) Tartu  Katrin Vaakmann (1) Tartu  Marju Velga Tallinn 

1985 Trt  Anneli Lambing Tartu  Marju Velga Tallinn  Mare Reinberg Tartu

 Terje Lall Tartu  Laila Põdra (1) Tallinn  Anu Eek (2) Tartu

1984 Tln  Mare Reinberg Tartu  Marju Velga Tallinn  Katrin Vaakmann Tartu

 Ann Avarlaid (3) Tartu raj  Katrin Aru Tallinn  Laila Põdra (1) Tallinn

1983 Trt  Marina Rajevskaja Tartu  Ann Avarlaid (4) Tartu raj  Marju Velga Tallinn

 Mare Reinberg Tartu  Katrin Aru Tartu  Liisi Graf (1) Tallinn

1982 Tln  Marina Rajevskaja Tartu  Ann Avarlaid Tartu raj  Riina Arulaane (1) Tallinn

 Mare Reinberg Tartu  Anu Eek Tartu  Katrin Vaakmann Tallinn

1981 Tln  Marina Rajevskaja Tallinn  Ann Avarlaid Tartu raj  Anu Eek Tallinn

 Mare Reinberg Tallinn  Katrin Paeväli Tartu  Anne Türn (1) Tallinn

1980 Tln  Ann Avarlaid Tartu raj  Marina Rajevskaja (1) Tallinn  Katrin Kabi (1) Tallinn

 Katrin Paeväli (1) Tartu  Mare Reinberg Tallinn  Maret Kabi (1) Tallinn

1979 Tln  Marina Rajevskaja Tallinn  Ann Avarlaid Tartu raj  Tiina Nuuter (3) Tallinn

 Mare Reinberg Tallinn  Katrin Paeväli Tartu  Skaidrite Nurges (4) Tallinn

1978 Tln  Reet Valgmaa (10) Tartu raj  Mare Reinberg Tallinn  Marina Rajevskaja Tallinn

 Ann Avarlaid Tartu raj  Katrin Paeväli Tallinn  Helle Tamm (1) Tallinn

1977 Tln  Reet Kull Tartu raj  Mare Reinberg Tallinn  Marika Dolotova (2) Tallinn

 Riina Kaarli (8) Tartu raj  Katrin Paeväli Tallinn  Skaidrite Nurges Tallinn

1976 Ase  Reet Kull Tartu raj  Tiina Nuuter (6) Tallinn  Katrin Paeväli Tallinn

 Riina Kaarli Tartu raj  Merike Vaimel (2) Tartu  Piret Lond (1) Tallinn



1975 Vin  Riina Kaarli Tartu  Tiina Nuuter Tallinn  Merike Vaimel (3) Tartu

 Marika Dolotova (2) Tartu  Skaidrite Nurges (5) Tallinn  Kaire Vaimel (1) Tartu

1974 Tln  Riina Kaarli Tartu  Reet Kull (1) Tartu  Tiina Nuuter Tallinn

 Marika Dolotova Tartu  Merike Vaimel Tallinn  Skaidrite Nurges Tallinn

1973 Tln  Reet Kull Tartu  Riina Kaarli (3) Tartu  Marika Dolotova Tallinn

 Skaidrite Nurges (1) Tallinn  Tiina Nuuter Tallinn  Merike Vaimel Tallinn

1972 Tln  Reet Valgmaa Tartu  Riina Kaarli Tartu  Mare Metsalu (1) Tallinn

 Tiina Staak (1) Tallinn  Mariann Siliksaar (1) Tallinn  Ivi Murel (1) Tallinn

1971 Tln  Riina Valgmaa Tartu  Skaidrite Nurges Tallinn  Merike Vaimel Tallinn

 Mariann Siliksaar (1) Tallinn  Tiina Ambur Tallinn  Eda Heinaru (1) Tallinn

1970 Tln  Reet Valgmaa Tartu  Riina Valgmaa Tartu  Skaidrite Nurges Tallinn

 Marika Lemming (1) Tartu  Tiina Paberit (1) Tartu  Tiina Ambur Tallinn 

1969 Tln  Reet Valgmaa Tartu  Skaidrite Nurges Tallinn  Helgi Kana (1) Tallinn

 Riina Valgmaa Tartu  Tiina Ambur Tallinn  Reet Põldma (1) Tallinn 

1968 Tln  Reet Valgmaa Tartu  Skaidrite Nurges Tallinn  Kersti Dobkevitš (1) Tartu

 Riina Valgmaa Tartu  Tiina Ambur Tallinn  Ülle Kassmann (2) Tartu 

1967 Tln  Reet Valgmaa Tartu  Skaidrite Nurges Tallinn  Tiina Gens (1) Tartu

 Riina Valgmaa Tartu  Malle Mõistlik (1) Tallinn  Ülle Kassmann Tartu 

1966 Tln  Reet Valgmaa Tartu  Ene Karolin (1) Tallinn  Anne Klinker (1) Tallinn

 Tiina Gens (1) Tartu  Krista Sander (2) Tallinn  Vaike Sestverk (1) Tallinn

1965 Tln  Hele-Mall Pajumägi (1) TPI  Ülle Kassmann (1) Tallinna 1. kk  Helvi Tuum (1) Eesti Projekt

 Malle Mõistlik TPI  Krista Sander Tallinna 1. kk  Eevi Kadopa (1) EAT



I II III M M I II III

Reet Valgmaa-Kull 1966-1977 10 1 0 11 Mare Pedanik-Reinberg 1977-1999 16 6 7 3

Riina Arulaane-Kaarli-Valgmaa 1967-1982 8 3 1 12 Eve Laansoo-Jugandi � 1997-2020 13 2 2 9

Kati Tolmoff 2000-2015 7 3 0 10 Riina Arulaane-Kaarli-Valgmaa 1967-1982 12 8 3 1

Mare Pedanik-Reinberg 1977-1999 6 7 3 16 Katrin Aru-Paeväli 1976-1996 12 1 8 3

Helen Klaos-Reino 2000-2018 5 2 4 11 Reet Valgmaa-Kull 1966-1977 11 10 1 0

Kristin Kuuba� 2011-2020 5 2 2 9 Helen Klaos-Reino 2000-2018 11 5 2 4

Marina Kaljurand-Rajevskaja 1978-1990 5 1 2 8 Kati Tolmoff 2000-2015 10 7 3 0

Anneli Parts-Lambing 1985-1994 5 0 1 6 Skaidrite Nurges 1967-1979 10 1 5 4

Karoliine Hõim 2007-2015 4 4 0 8 Ulla Helm-Jürimäe � 1998-2020 10 1 1 8

Laura Vana 2007-2014 4 4 0 8 Kristin Kuuba� 2011-2020 9 5 2 2

Liia Pettifer-Dubkovskaja 1987-1997 4 2 3 9 Liia Pettifer-Dubkovskaja 1987-1997 9 4 2 3

Terje Lall  1985-1996 4 2 2 8 Kati Kraaving 1996-2011 9 2 4 3

Piret Vaughan-Hamer 1998-2005 4 0 3 7 Marju Velga 1983-1993 9 2 4 3

Ann Avarlaid 1978-1984 3 4 0 7 Tiina Nuuter-Ambur 1968-1979 9 0 6 3

Kati-Kreet Marran � 2015-2020 3 3 0 6 Marina Kaljurand-Rajevskaja 1978-1990 8 5 1 2

Helina Rüütel 2011-2019 3 2 2 7 Karoliine Hõim 2007-2015 8 4 4 0

Kati Kraaving 1996-2011 2 4 3 9 Laura Vana 2007-2014 8 4 4 0

Marju Velga 1983-1993 2 4 3 9 Terje Lall  1985-1996 8 4 2 2

Eve Laansoo-Jugandi 1997-2014 2 2 8 12 Piret Vaughan-Hamer 1998-2005 7 4 0 3

Kai-Riin Saluste 2000-2007 2 2 1 5 Ann Avarlaid 1978-1984 7 3 4 0

Kelli Vilu 1995-2001 2 1 2 5 Helina Rüütel 2011-2019 7 3 2 2

Mari Tomingas 1991-1995 2 1 1 4 Piret Kärt 1989-1997 7 1 3 3

Maili Karindi 1987-1990 2 1 1 4 Anneli Parts-Lambing 1985-1994 6 5 0 1

Marika Dolotova 1973-1977 2 0 2 4 Kati-Kreet Marran � 2015-2020 6 3 3 0

Katrin Aru-Paeväli 1976-1996 1 8 3 12 Kai-Riin Saluste 2000-2007 5 2 2 1

Skaidrite Nurges 1967-1979 1 5 4 10 Kelli Vilu 1995-2001 5 2 1 2

Piret Kärt 1989-1997 1 3 3 7 Kairi Teeväli-Saks 1997-2002 5 1 2 2

Kairi Teeväli-Saks 1997-2002 1 2 2 5 Merike Vaimel 1971-1976 5 0 2 3

Ulla Helm-Jürimäe 1998-2014 1 1 7 9 Mari Tomingas 1991-1995 4 2 1 1

Kairi Rätsep-Viilup 1991-1994 1 1 1 3 Maili Karindi 1987-1990 4 2 1 1

Sale-Liis Teesalu 2015-2016 1 1 0 2 Marika Dolotova 1973-1977 4 2 0 2

Mariann Siliksaar 1971-1972 1 1 0 2 Triinu Tombak 1988-1992 4 0 2 2

Malle Mõistlik 1965-1967 1 1 0 2 Anu Eek 1981-1986 4 0 2 2

Tiina Gens 1966-1967 1 0 1 2 Katrin Kuusk-Vaakmann 1982-1994 4 0 1 3

Ana Linnamägi 2008 1 0 0 1 Sale-Liis Teesalu � 2015-2020 3 1 2 0

Sandra Kamilova 2006 1 0 0 1 Kairi Rätsep-Viilup 1991-1994 3 1 1 1

Margit Nahk 1992 1 0 0 1 Külle Laidmäe 1995-2011 3 0 2 1

Tiina Staak 1972 1 0 0 1 Hannaliina Piho� 2016-2020 3 0 1 2

Marika Lemming 1970 1 0 0 1 Ülle Kassmann 1965-1968 3 0 1 2

Hele-Mall Pajumägi 1965 1 0 0 1 Mariann Siliksaar 1971-1972 2 1 1 0

40 mängijat 112 78 65 255 Malle Mõistlik 1965-1967 2 1 1 0

Tiina Gens 1966-1967 2 1 0 1

255 Krista Sander 1965-1966 2 0 2 0

Liisa-Lotta Tannik 2016-2019 2 0 1 1

Kristel Sorge 2012-2017 2 0 1 1

Külli Iste 1994-2006 2 0 1 1

Laila Põdra 1984-1985 2 0 1 1

Kätlin Lattik 2018-2019 2 0 0 2

Anette Martin 2012-2013 2 0 0 2

Helen Kaarjärv 2012-2013 2 0 0 2

Ana Linnamägi 2008 1 1 0 0

Sandra Kamilova 2006 1 1 0 0

Margit Nahk 1992 1 1 0 0

Tiina Staak 1972 1 1 0 0

 KULDMEDALITE PÕHJAL  MEDALITE ÜLDARVU PÕHJAL

NAISTE PAARISMÄNG



Marika Lemming 1970 1 1 0 0

Hele-Mall Pajumägi 1965 1 1 0 0

Catlyn Kruus 2018 1 0 1 0

Ramona Üprus 2018 1 0 1 0

Mari Ann Karjus 2017 1 0 1 0

Grete Talviste-Hõim 2010 1 0 1 0

Liina Tolmoff 2005 1 0 1 0

Elina Elkind 2004 1 0 1 0

Triin Ploom 2004 1 0 1 0

Ebe Siliksaar 1990 1 0 1 0

Tiina Paberit 1970 1 0 1 0

Ene Karolin 1966 1 0 1 0

Helis Hirve 2007 1 0 0 1

Kerli-Helen Oissar 2007 1 0 0 1

Johanna Irve 2000 1 0 0 1

Kristiina Kukk 1988 1 0 0 1

Liisi Graf 1983 1 0 0 1

Anne Türn 1981 1 0 0 1

Katrin Kabi 1980 1 0 0 1

Maret Kabi 1980 1 0 0 1

Helle Tamm 1978 1 0 0 1

Piret Lond 1976 1 0 0 1

Kaire Vaimel 1975 1 0 0 1

Mare Metsalu 1972 1 0 0 1

Ivi Murel 1972 1 0 0 1

Eda Heinaru 1971 1 0 0 1

Helgi Kana 1969 1 0 0 1

Reet Põldma 1969 1 0 0 1

Kersti Dobkevitš 1968 1 0 0 1

Anne Klinker 1966 1 0 0 1

Vaike Sestverk 1966 1 0 0 1

Eevi Kadopa 1965 1 0 0 1

Helvi Tuum 1965 1 0 0 1

87 mängijat 340 112 112 116


